505997754 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6044464

INATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE WENG	02/23/2001
DAVID M. PEROZEK	02/23/2001
JIMIN ZHANG	02/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2025 FIRST AVENUE
Internal Address:	MARKET PLACE TOWER, SUITE 1255
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8388535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)252-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 252-2965

Email: LilliyMontano@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

Address Line 1: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KONA_US-8388535_ASSIGN-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIY MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lilliy Montano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kona_US-8388535_Assign-Invs-Therus#page1.tif source=Kona_US-8388535_Assign-Invs-Therus#page2.tif

PATENT 505997754 REEL: 052299 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: THRS0002

WHEREAS, we, Lee Weng, residing at 4452 170th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98006; **David M. Perozek**, residing at 5237 82nd Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040; and **Jimin Zhang**, residing at 14116 S.E. 46th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled USE OF FOCUSED ULTRASOUND FOR VASCULAR SEALING, filed on October 25, 2000 as Application Serial No. 09/696,076;

AND, WHEREAS, Therus Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 2025 First Avenue, Market Place Tower, Suite 1255, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Kirkland (city)), Washington (state), this 23 day of
	Looklong
	Lee Weng
STATE OF WASHING TON) SS. COUNTY OF KING	
On this 23 day of EBRUKLY	2001, Lee Weng personally appeared before me, to me known or uted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the ct and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of
\$	ယ္ကလ္ကလ္ကလ္ကလ္ကလ္က မေနရန္က မေန

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Executed at SEATTLE (city)	, WA (state), this 23 day of
CBRUARY, 2001.	
1	David M. Perozek
STATE OF <u>UPSH</u>) SS.	(
COUNTY OF KING	
On this 33 day of FURLIARY	2001, David M. Perozek personally appeared before me, to me bove who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that the individual signed the same as mentioned.	a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
	Command Kalinana
(SEAL)	Signature
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of WOSHINGTON Residing at SEATHE
	My commission expires 04-13-03
సాంద	అసాసా <i>సాసా</i>
Executed at Seattle (city)	, <u>WA</u> (state), this <u>23</u> day of
February, 2001.	
	Finang Bhang
STATE OF WASH	Jimin Zhang
STATE OF WASH) SS.	Jimin Zhang
STATE OF WASH COUNTY OF Son this 33 day of Calculate 1,2	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF SS. On this 33 day of Statuture, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execute	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF SS. On this 3 day of Junuary, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execut individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned.
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF SS. On this 33 day of Statuture, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execute	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned.
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF SS. On this 3 day of Junuary, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execut individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the tand deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF SS. On this 3 day of Junuary, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execut individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of WHITH ME TOWN Residing at Third Name of Notary Public
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of Territory, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execut individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac (SEAL)	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON Residing at SLD JTJJ My commission expires 04-13-03
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of Territory, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execut individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac (SEAL)	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of WHITH ME TOW
STATE OF WASH) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of Territory, 2 proven to be the individual named above who execut individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac (SEAL)	2001, Jimin Zhang personally appeared before me, to me known or ted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the user and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON Residing at SLD JTJJ My commission expires 04-13-03

PATENT REEL: 052299 FRAME: 0240

Assignment